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SUPERVISED PROCEDURES: 
 

PROCEDURE FACULTY 
INVOLVED IN 
AEF TRAINING 

TOTAL ANNUAL 
VOLUME 2021 

ANNUAL VOLUME 
WITH HANDS-ON AEF 
INVOLVEMENT 2022 

VOLUME TO DATE 
WITH HANDS-ON AEF 
INVOLVEMENT 2023 

(1/1/23-9/30/23) 

ERCP 4 1078 679 925 

EUS 5 1215 765 872 

LOWER GI EMR 4 330 198 197 

ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENAL 
EMR 

4 38 24 75 

ESOPHAGOGASTRODUOENAL 
ABLATION (E.G., RFA) 

4 128 79 93 

SMALL BOWEL ENTEROSCOPY 3 336 212 265 

ESD 1 18 11 11 

POEM 1 2 2 5 

OTHER (SPECIFY): TIF, GPOEM 1 8 5 7 

EDGE 3 13 6 8 

 
 
 
UNSUPERVISED TRAINEE ACTIVITIES: 
 

PROCEDURE VALUE 2022 2023 

GENERAL GI PROCEDURES (PER 
YEAR) 

17,748 24,810 

INPATIENT SERVICES(WEEKS/YEAR) 4 4 

AMBULATORY CLINICS (PER YEAR) 1 per Month 1 per month 

COMMITTED TIME FOR RESEARCH 
(DAYS/MONTH) 

20% 20% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 7/1/19 – 
10/1/19 

1/1/19-
12/31/19 

11/1/19 – 
10/30/2020 

7/1/20 – 
10/30/20 

1/1/2021-
12/31/2021 

1/1/2022-
6/30/2022 

ERCP 410 1211 1070 388 (1164) 1078 582 

UPPER EUS 337 1116 933 354 (1062) 1178 611 

LOWER EUS 4 20 14 5 (15) 37 19 

ENTEROSCOPY 107 325 353 128 (384) 336 178 

 
 

 1/1/2022-12/31/2022 01/01/2023-   9 /30/2023 

ERCP 1274 1088 

UPPER EUS 1186 998 

LOWER EUS 32 28 

ENTEROSCOPY 286 295 

 


